If you invest in our common stock, your ownership interest will be diluted to the extent of the difference between the initial public offering price
per share of our common stock and the pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value per share of our common stock immediately after
completion of this offering.

As of September 30, 2012, we had a net tangible book value of $3,598,475, or $0.97 per share of common stock on a pro forma basis giving
effect to the completion of our reorganization. Net tangible book value per share is equal to our total tangible assets (total assets less intangible
assets) less our total liabilities divided by the number of shares of common stock outstanding.

After giving effect to our sale of shares of common stock at an initial public offering price of $8.00 per share, deducting the underwriting
discounts and commissions, the underwriters� accountable expense allowance and estimated offering expenses payable by us, the pro forma as
adjusted net tangible book value of our common stock, as of September 30, 2012, would have been $22.2 million, or $3.51 per share.

This amount represents an immediate increase in net tangible book value to our existing stockholders of $2.54 per share and an immediate
dilution to new investors of $4.49 per share.

The following table illustrates this dilution on a per share basis.

Initial public offering price per share $ 8.00
Historical net tangible book value per share as of September 30, 2012 on a pro forma
basis giving effect to the completion of our reorganization. $ 0.97
Pro forma increase in net tangible book value per share attributable to new investors
purchasing shares in this offering $ 2.54

Pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value per share after this offering $ 3.51

Dilution per share to new investors in this offering $ 4.49

36

Edgar Filing: Professional Diversity Network, Inc. - Form 424B4

Table of Contents 49

Table of Contents

The following table summarizes, on a pro forma as adjusted basis, the number of shares of common stock purchased from us, the total
consideration paid to us and the average price per share paid by our existing stockholders and by new investors, based upon an initial public
offering price of $8.00 per share, and before deducting underwriting discounts and commissions, the underwriters� accountable expense
allowance and offering expenses payable by us.

Shares Purchased Total Consideration Weighted
Average

Price
Per ShareNumber Percent Amount Percent

Existing stockholders 3,693,227 58% $ 5,315,745 20% $ 1.43
New investors 2,625,000 42 21,000,000 80% 8.00

6,318,227 100% $ 26,315,745 4.17

In the preceding tables, the shares of common stock outstanding exclude, as of the date of this prospectus:

� 500,000 additional shares of common stock reserved and available for future issuances under the 2013 Equity Compensation Plan;

� 393,750 shares of our common stock that may be purchased by the underwriters to cover over-allotments, if any; and

� 131,250 shares of common stock issuable upon exercise of warrants to be issued to the underwriters in connection with this offering
that will remain outstanding after this offering at an exercise price equal to 125% of the initial public offering price.